Form PTO-1595 RE1 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	102611145
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
NEWELL RUBBERMAID INC.	Name: PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT INCORPORATE
_	Internal Address:
11.26.03	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es 🗳 No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🎦 Assignment 🖓 Merger	of Name
📮 Security Agreement 🛛 📮 Change of	of Name Street Address: 2330 MISSION LANE
Other	DOLID 4
	City: PHOENIX State: AZ Zip: 85021
Execution Date: <u>26 JUNE 2003</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🏼 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/909,365	
•	numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🗳 No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Name: ROBERT PARSONS	
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
340 EAST PALM LANE	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	
SUITE 260	
City: <u>PHOENIX</u> State: <u>AZ</u> Zip: <u>85</u>	004 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	oregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	this tarana 24 NOV 03
ROBERT A. PARSONS	Signature Date
Total number of pages in	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be	ocorded with required cover sheet information to: of Ratents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
1 INEET FR 60000087 49909365	Washington, D.C. 20231
13 LINELLER 00000007 07905365	

REEL: 014726 FRAME: 0987

## **RE-ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, NEWELL RUBBERMAID INC., a Delaware corporation, having offices ad 29 East Stephenson Street, Freeport, Illinois 61032 ("Newell"), is the owner in the United States of America of all right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application No. 09/909,365 (the "Patent").

WHEREAS, PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT INCORPORATED, an Arizona corporation, having offices at 2330 Mission Lane, Suite 4, Phoenix, Arizona 85021 ("PDI"), desires to acquire the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Newell, Newell hereby assigns to PDI Newell's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, the right to recover for past infringement thereof, and PDI hereby accepts such assignment from Newell.

## NEWELL RUBBERMAID INC.

By:

Dale L. Matschullat Vice President - General Counsel

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO

) SS

On this 26th day of June, 2003, Dale L. Matschullat being personally known to me, appeared before me. a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, and being first duly sworn, said and acknowledged that, as such officer, he signed and delivered the foregoing instrument as the free and voluntary act of said corporation.

## SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO

before me this 26th day of June, 2003

"OFFICIAL SEAL" MARY J. BENSON Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 11/21/2008

CHI\4010901.7

**RECORDED: 11/26/2003**